Vanier Park-Beginner C

October 02, 2016

Beginner Combined (Men)

10.26 km, 4 laps of 2.57 km, winner: 26:50 - 22.95 km/h
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Pos Bib Name Team N, Sateprov _ciy Category Age Gender License _UCICode Time Gap kmh Lap1Lap2 Lap3 Lapa
1471 LOVETT, Jacksan viish Coluibia bunaby Nowce 27 Men BCOOSGSE 250 2205 709 63 637 631
2523 BERKELEY, michael Georgia Cycing UNITED KINGDOM Briish Columbia North Vancouver  Novice 30 Men  BC091068 " CANISTS0930 2656 005" 2287 708 636 635 637
3530 STANLAKE Simon Tood's Cycling Ciub CANADA Brsh Columbia Vancouver Novice 44 Men BC092017 " CANIS731018 2659 009" 2282 7.01 640 633 639
4 474 SCHWARZ, Jonatnan Brish Columbia Vancouver Novice 24 Men BCO0S43L 2703 013 2275 706 639 635 643
5447 ETHER, Nichaias Canaa Brilsh Columbia New Westminster Novice 36 Men  BCO0BT39 " CANIOBI0320 2705 015" 2273 702 642 640 641
6431 VERSTER, Eric CANADA Brish Columbia Vancouver Novce 29 Men  BC093104 " CANISBS0I0 2714 024 2251 706 63 641 652
7536 FERTUCK. Mke CANADA Brish Columbia Norh Vancouver  Novice 42 Men  BCODBS76 " CANISTSO716 2715 024" 2261 76 633 644 641
& 428 DRIEDIGER, Dan Brish Columbia Vancouver Novice 32 Men  BC00S301 _ 2715 02" 2260 712 650 64l 632
9535 VAN HOOGSTRATEN, Higo Atomic Racing NETHERLANDS _ Briish Columbia Lions Bay Novice 34 Men  BC007199 * NEDISB30628 2724 033" 2248 717 636 646 642
10416 RYTIR, I Escape Velocty pb Forilss  CZECH REPUBLIC Biish Columbia Maple Ridge  Novice 42 Men  BCO0U37S ™ CZEIOTS0123 2125 034" 2247 714 640 646 64b
11 542 ELFERINK, Maaren Novice 33 Men TEMP. 2728 037 2243 738 636 647 6ds
12413 SWITH, Ben Gloman Simpson Cycling  CANADA. Brish Columbia Vancouver Novce 34 Men  BCODZ73L " CANISESOOIS 2728 037" 2242 705 GS1 648 644
13 473 MOORS, Jamie Brsh Columbia Coquilam Novce 24 Men BC008470 23 047 223 733 642 635 644
14461 DHONT. Mchas! CANADA Brish Columbia Vancouver Novce 53 Men BC007077 " CANISSA0708 2742 OSI" 2224 708 650 653 649
15493 FRASER, Chris Brsh Columbia Vancouver Novice 46 Men BC00S044 2747 055" 2217 724 645 651 645
16522 RODGERS, Lief DEVO pb Foris CANADA Brsh Columbia Por Moo UIS 14 Men  BCOSI773 ' CAN2O0G0S08 2747 OST 2216 705 648 654 100
17522 ROBERTS, Jordan Canaa &C Vancouver Novice 31 Men TEMP " CANISG0G22 276 106 2205 717 647 657 655
18436 NOAKES, Ronald CANADA Brish Columbia Vancouver Novice 65 Men  BCODGL30 " CAN19520923 2800 110° 2199 730 648 547 655
18404 OCONNGR, Kevi esx canADA Brish Columbia Vancouver Novce 32 Men  BCOSDS1 " CANIOBSOA21 2803 11 2196 717 654 657 654
20403 SOLHEM, Sean Glotman Simpson Cycing  CANADA B Columbia Burnaby Novce 41 Men  BC000895 " CANIS76011S 2803 112" 2196 714 652 658 659
21 502 TIESSEN, Dale Dary| Evans Racing CANADA Brsh Columbia Whister Novce 43 Men BCO02096 " CAN19740406 2603 112" 2196 723 650 659 651
22251 SIMONSON, Peter Brish Columbia Vancouver Novice 29 Men BC00S302 2605 1152103 731 653 651 650
23920 MOORE, Manu DEVO pb Fortvs Canada Briish Columbia Vancouver UIS 13 Men  BCO9I73L " CANZODAOS11 2806 1165 2191 716 657 657 656
24509 JESSHOPE, Simon Novice 39 en P 2607 16 2191 715 650 701 652
25498 BEDARD. Francois rish Columbia Vancouver Novce 42 Men  TEMP 823 13 270 736 656 658 652
26433 BROWN, Bart CANADA Brtish Columbia Langley Novce 40 Men  BCOOSS10 " CANISTTLIZT 2827 196 2165 712 702 659 713
27538 TUNNAH, bike West Coast Cycling CANADA Brsh Columbia Vancouver Novice 42 Men BCODGS0L " CANI9750626 228 137" 2164 733 647 711 6o
26530 KAEMPFFER, Tyson TORCA Brish Columbia Port Moody. Novce 40 Men  BCO0E8T6 2631 141" 2150 738 653 658 702
29452 ANGIERS, Mike Briish Columbia Vancouver Novce 35 Men  TEMP. 2842 157 2145 756 657 701 648
30 497 SPIR, Peter usa or Lake Osweqo  Novice 62 Men  TEMP " USALSSSII0S 2844 154 2143 729 700 708 650
31 477 FLENING, Daniel CANADA Brtish Columbia Vancouver Novce 33 Men  BCODS4OL " CANISBAOG06 2849 1S 2137 751 704 658 657
32501 SHAPKA Ja Glotian Simpson Cycing  CANADA sC Vancouver Novce 49 Men  BC00D4SL " CANIS681020 2851 201" 2135 727 659 704 122
33499 AMBROSI. Grogg Brsh Columbia Vancouver Novce 47 Men  BC004136 2653 200 2132 614 652 701 645
34541 SCOTT, Jefey. CANADA Brish Columbia Vancouver Novice 41 Men TEMP ' CANIOTG0SI1 2855 205 2129 T.43 702 651 709
35 496 PLUME, Steven Atomic Racing Ciub CAnADA Britsh Columbia Vancouver Novice 49 Men  BC0S00GD " CANISSHOI0S 2903 213 2120 7.45 706 7.07 705
36455 RASMUSSEN, Thomas  Gastown Cycing CANADA Briish Columbia Vancouver Novice 40 Men  BCOD703L " CANISTT1102 2909 2@ 2113 748 703 718 701
37480 TAYLOR, Canaca. Brish Columbia Burnaby Novce 37 Men TEMP " CANISSN0323 2016 226 2104 756 707 707 706
38924 BISHOP, Sasha DEVO pb Fortvs Canada. Biish Columbia North Vancouver  UL5 13 Men  BCOS7290 " CAN20040308 20.18 227" 2102 7:44 708 710 715
39 412 BAGNALL Swart sk CANADA Brsh Columbia Vacouver Novice 20 Men BCOS0OAL " CANI98B0729 2919 229" 2101 7.40 717 7.6 716

504 MONTGOWERY, Devin Ve 282 Vancower Novice 32 Men  TEMP. 2010 229 2100 746 712 72 709
41263 JAMAL, Abeed Brish Columbia Vancouver Novice 47 Men  BCO072SS 2021 730" 2099 751 710 75 705
42531 SAUER, Matthew Canada. Briish Columbia Richmond Novce 28 Men  BCODI11 " CANISRSOTIS 2922 231 2097 802 723 702 654
43491 ASSELSTINE, brendan Novce 33 Men TEMP 2022 737 2097 745 653 701 743
44 524 SaveRs, Cvis CANADA Brsh Columbia Vansouver Novice 52 Men TEMP " CANISBS090S 2030 239° 2088 824 703 701 701
45503 RANKIN, James Brsh Columbia Vancouver Novice 36 Men  TEMP 34 244" 2083 620 708 703 704
46494 MCLEAN, Bruce Atoric Racing Club CANADA Vancower Novice 47 Men  BCO0B61S " CANISTOOSIA 2035 244 2082 821 706 706 102
47521 SKINNER, Tom Norco Factoy Team Briish Columbia Vancouver Noviee 31 Men BC007909 2035 745 2082 619 712 706 658
48 434 PRESSAULT, andrew CANADA Briish Columbia Vancouver Novce 37 Men  BCO07610 " CANISR01006 2935 245 2081 T.42 742 718 723
49926 RYTIR, Paurk DEVO pb Fortvs cANADA Briish Columbia Maple Ridge  UI5 13 Men  BCO90374 " CANZODAOL2S 2038 248" 2078 747 713 720 718
50517 FALKOWSKY, graeme canada Brish Columbia Vancouver Novce 51 Men  BCODA150 " CANIOSGOTOL 2038 248" 2078 06 710 711 711
51402 RELAND, bichasl CANADA Brish Columbia vancouver Novce 50 Men BC0094%8 " CANI9GT0607 2948 257 2067 816 75 713 704
52 45 DEEKS, Bob Brish Columbia Whister Novice 57 Men  BC00S367 2048 257 2067 813 719 713 703
53492 WONG, Jeftey CANADA Britsh Columbia Vancouver Novice 41 Men  BC002688 " CANISTG0S17 2948 258" 2066 T.41 73 728 725
5445 CORRY, yan cANADA Brish Columbia vancower Novice 30 Men  BCO03381 " CANISETOS25 2949 25" 2065 T.41 77 734 77
Eo 205 30 2062 739 721 728 725
5 525 LOWBEER Borjamin _ Gloiman Simpson Cycing  CANADA Biish Columbia Vancouver Novice 45 Men BCO90ATA " CANIST20207 2057 306" 2086 827 716 707 107
57500 LEGGATT, Ken CANADA Brsh Columbia Surtey Novice 42 Men BCODB3S8 * CANI9750328 2050 309° 2054 T.44 722 7:34 718
55 460 BIGGAR, christopher Novce 41 Men 04 313 2040 B1s 717 712 720
59456 Wl Geor CANADA Brish Columbia Vancouver Novice 47 Men  BCO0S415 " CANIST00321 3008 3I1T° 2044 05 720 721 122
60508 ATKINSON, Mchael CANADA 5 Vancouver Novice 50 Men TEMP " CANISSTOS 3010 319" 2041 £43 70 705 707
61 420 TENG. Vincen: Canaca Brish Columbia Coquilam Nowce 27 Men TEMP " CANISOLIS0 3011 320" 2041 800 710 731 729
62478 SANCHES. Maro Gloman Simpson Cyciing Brish Columbia Vancouver Novce 42 Men  BC00E390 12 321° 2039 835 720 710 738
63475 MITCHELL. Gary Canada. Brsh Columbia Defia Novce 50 Men  BC097482 " CANISGTOADA 3015 324 2036 18 125 720 712
64513 WALLIN, David Escape Velcity pb Forts _ Canada. North Vancouver  Novice 60 Men  TEMP CANI9S70515 3017 326" 2034 623 719 721 714
G5 455 ROTH, Bran CANADA Briish Columbia Vancouver Novice 38 Men  BCO00620 " CANIT9II11 2019 320° 2031 814 724 723 77
66 526 LAM, Hubert CANADA Brish Columbia Novice 40 Men  BCO07980 " CANISTIOI2S 3019 320" 2031 45 706 77 70
67458 LOTRICK, Duayne CANADA aC Langley Nowce 56 Men TEMP " CANISSI0205 3020 339" 2020 755 722 723 749
68512 CANAVAN, Philgpe United Velo CANADA Bitish Columbia Surrey Novice 41 Men  BCOSDA3 " CANISTG0S02 033 343 2016 752 135 734 132
69418 MOORE, Joseph CANADA Brsh Columbia Vancouver Novice 51 Men  BCO0S342 ¥ CANI9SG07O08 3034 344" 2015 817 725 726 126
70443 USHER, David Norih Shore Road Bke  CANADA Brish Columbia Norh Vancouver  Novice 52 Men  BC009390 * CANI9GS0716 30:42 352° 2006 623 717 719 743
71534 REVELL, Cims Briish Columbia Bumaby Novice 33 Men 3045 3552003 B51 722 79 713
72528 WELLWAN, Fugh canadian b vanc Novice 41 Men TEMP " CANIST61205 045 IS5 2003 838 720 726 122
73495 JENKINS, Rod Biish Columbia_Ganbald Highiands Novice 61 Men  BCO03488 30.47 357 2000 84 720 79 722
74410 MCBEATH, Geofey Escape Velocity pb Fortss  CANADA Brish Columbia Vancouver Novce 51 Men BCO01700 " CANISSG031S 051 400" 1997 818 734 731 728
75417 BOHAN, Harry CANADA Brsh Columbia Surtey Novice 46 Men  BCO0G244 * CANIOTLIL15 3052 402 1995 840 726 726 120
76511 PHILP, Dean Briish Columbia vancouver Novice 47 Men  TEMP. 3055 4047 1992 603 739 736 737
77533 FOURIE, Johan Novce 57 Men  TEMP. 055 £05° 1991 621 721 T4 732
78437 THOMPSON, Mike Gastonn Cycing Association CANADA Brish Columbia vancouer Novice 50 Men  BCOSDS36 " CANISE7I0) 305 405 1991 751 740 744 741
79 468 MATTHEWS, Dave CANADA e norhvancouver  Novice 56 Men TEMP " CANISSI1017 3057 405" 1990 £42 720 728 727
80505 VERRALL, Paul Brish Columbia Vancouver Novce 41 Men  TEMP 04 107 1082 622 733 735 734
81 435 BOGNAR. Ken CANADA Brsh Columbia Surtey Novice 46 Men BCO02266 " CANISTION02 3107 415" 1980 806 740 7.44 138
82420 NG, Ben Glotman Simpson Cyciing Briish Columbia New Wesiminsier Novice 32 Men  BC07156 314 425 1972 606 736 749 742
83 515 MACKEY, Ryan Brish Columbia Vancouver Novice 40 Men  TEMP. 310 426" 1967 847 729 731 732
84 s i Brilsh Columbia vancouer Novice 33 Men  TEMP 3010 420" 1965 600 739 742 750
85 ass K rada Brish Columba Vanes jco 28 Men  BCODBTAD " CANIOBOG02 3123 43T 1962 BSL 729 T35 728
86 442 SKIDNORE, Wichaal Fldge Meadows BMX  CANADA Briish Columbia Pit Meadows  Novice 40 Men  BCOS0TO3 " CANISTI0323 3120 433" 1057 854 720 737 720
87467 KEEPING, T N Brish Columbia Coqui jco 37 Men  BCOO6398 " CANIOBOL0S 3120 438" 1956 B34 740 743 733
8 537 MILLS, Brent CANADA Brsh Columbia Vancouver Novice 33 Men  BCOOGST0 " CANISBAOOIO 3135 444" 1950 43 736 745 131
89427 CHISHAM, Jason CANADA rish Columbia Vancouver Novice 45 Men  BCO0G626 " CANIS720128 3144 454 1940 853 728 741 T42
90449 HEWAT, N riish Columbia Port coquts jce 50 Men  BCO97620 3045 4561930 G4l 720 T3 753
91 456 PARSONS, Rick Brilsh Columbia New Wesiminsier Novice 44 Men  BCO0445 3047 s56° 193 902 726 737 741
92422 THORNBURN, Biian CANADA Brish Columiva Surey Novce 44 Men  BCO00721 " CANISTSOILL 3205 S15° 1910 851 77 743 754
93520 ABDALKHANI, arman Novice 40 Men  TEMP. 3203 52 1011 654 720 745 805
94444 COUSINEAU, Ryan CANADA Brsh Columbia Port Moody. Novice 44 Men  BC090504 * CANIST3I0S 3216 525 1909 §12 750 804 809
95486 AINSWORTH, Michas Canada Brish Columbia Vancouver Novice 54 Men  BC097307 " CANI9S30416 5216 525' 1909 £53 725 503 755
9 490 LIDSTONE, Ryan Novice 29 Men TEMP 223 537 1902 629 743 807 803
97520 ALLISON, Bruce Brish Columbia Vancouver Novice 57 Men  TEMP 3220 5 1901 905 74d 752 744
98960 MCCALLUM, Cam DEVO pb Fortvs CANADA Brish Columbia langley ULS 12 Men  BCOSI396 " CANZOOSOS21 3227 536" 1898 919 745 742 141
99 483 FINNIGAN, Cameron Escape Velocity pb Fortss  CANADA Brtish Columbia Coquilam Novce 54 Men  BCO07182 " CANI9S3027 3229 539" 1896 856 742 749 802

100 532 HOLLEY. robert CANADA Brsh Columbia Vancouver Novice 61 Men  BC00S504 " CANI9560429 3235 545 1890 853 743 758 155

101287 BRENNAN, Andrew Briish Columbia Norh Vancouver  Novice 48 Men  BO007Ta3 245 554 1881 £33 735 839 750

102 540 HOY, Kylo CANADA Britsh Columbia vancouer Novice 34 Men TEMP " CANISS3LIZ3 3305 614" 1962 851 TS 815 804

103457 GREENE, Rob CANADA Brilsh Columbia Norh Vancouver  Novice 54 Men  BCODG514 " CANI9630923 3305 615" 1861 5,03 750 Tisd 819

104 510 ATWATER, John Novce 43 Men  TEMP 3310 620" 1857 857 750 813 801

105 506 REICHERT. Clayton Brsh Columbia vancouver Novce 59 Men  TEMP 3321 631" 1846 923 745 817 756

106514 DOWNEY., Patrck Brsh Columbia North Vancouver  Novice 57 Men  TEMP 3332 641" 1837 G44 721 719 1007

1071000 NG, Keitn Ginu Force. CANADA 8C Vancouver Novice 32 Men  BCO0044S * CANISBS0S30 3427 757" 1787 017 820 826 824

108518 ARTEFICIO, Jay CANADA Brish Columbia Bumaby Novice 42 Men TEMP " CANISTSI208 3438 747 1770 0.0 828 835 825

109 426 DE ROT, Robert Daryl Evans Racing caNADA Briish Columbia Norh Vancouver  Novice 43 Men  BCO90463 " CANIOTAL117 3441 751" 1775 615 815 837 833

110 450 VERLARN, Pau CANADA Novice 54 Men TEMP " CANI9S0920 3453 802 1766 852 852 827 843

111472 LUEY. Amold Biish Columbia Burnaby Novce 52 Men  TEMP 301 8200 1751 941 817 624 842

112507 TOWILL, Nk Wighty Cycling Brsh Columbia Vancouver Novce 39 Men  TEMP 3514 825" 1748 648 630 909 847

113223 FANG, Raphael CANADA Brish Columbia Port Moody Novce 45 Men  BCO0G297 " CANIS21227 3547 856 1721 903 838 904 901

118 441 WHALEN, Peter Team GIANT Vancouver  CANADA aC Meadows  Novice 22 Men  BC002210 " CANISSSOLL1 2657 -Llap 1714 502 854 501

115 519 HUGHES. Travis Canaca ac Vancouver Nowce 45 Men TEMP " CANIOTZ0Il4 2704 llap 1705 902 850 904

116527 KERR. Sean CANADA Brish Columbia Vancouver Novce 42 Men TEMP " CANIO7SOIlS 2713 llap 1697 921 852 901

117485 BOULIANE. John Brsh Columbia Vancouver Novce 45 Men BC00S4%0 21 1lap 1689 935 837 909

118 516 BARAWYI, Geza cANADA sC Vancower Novice 65 Men BCODDOBD " CAN19520908 2636 -1lap 1615 952 913 9:31

119964 SKIDMORE, Vohn CANADA 8 Pi Meadows L3 Men  BC0S0704 " CAN20080207 3400 Llap 1358 1121 10:47 1152

120 962 LAWSON, andrew Brish Columbia norh vancower  U13 12 Men  TEMP 3610 Llap 1205 1328 1208 12:44
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Vanier Park-Beginner C
October 02, 2016
Novice (Men)

f ‘i { 10.26 km, 4 laps of 2.57 km, winner: 26:50 - 22.95 km/h
|
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Pos Bib_Name Team Nat. StateProv__City Catogoy Age Gender Lisense _ UciCode Time Gap ki Lap i Lap2 Lap 3 Lap 4
1471 LOVETT, Jacksor Briish Columbia_burnaby 06688 250 700 637 631
2533 BERKELEY, mchael Georgia Cycling NITED KINGDOM Biish Columba Norh Vancouwer — Novce 59 Nen 6091068 to7609%0 7050 005" 2287 108 038 635 697
3533 STANLAKE. Smon Todd's Cycling Ciub CANADA ish Combi Vrcouver Novee 44 Men 8002017 MICANISTSI0Ns 2055 003" 2207 701 540 63 539
4 a74 SCHWARZ, Jonathan Briish Columbia Vancou Novice 24 Men 2103 015 2276 706 639 635 643
5 447 ETHIER, Nicholas Canada Briish Columbia Nrww:slmmslu Novice 36 Men cavissloszo 2105 015 2273 702 642 640 64s
6431 VERSTER, Eric CANADA Britsh Columbia Vancor ovice 29 Men  BC033104 FICAN19B80130 2714 024" 2 % 63 641 65
7536 FERTUCK. Mike CANADA Biieh Comba Nornvancower Novee 42 Men BC000876 1 CANIOTSOTi6 2115 024 2261 736 633 a4t 641
8 428 DRIEDIGER, Dan Briish Columbia Vancouver Novice 32 Men BC003301 2715 024" 2060 712 650 641 632
9535 VAN HOOGSTRATEN, Hiigo Alomic Racing NETHERLANDS _ Biiish Calumbia. Lions Bay Novice 34 Men BC007199 “NEDI9830628 27.04 033 2248 717 638 646 642
10416 RYTIR, o Escape Vel p Foris  CZECH REPUSLC Biisn Columbia Haple e Novce 12 Men 80000375 I=CZEL91S0129 2125 091" 2247 74 640 645 615
11 542 ELFERINK, Maarten Novice 33 Men 2728 037" 2243 718 636 647 646
12413 SWITH, Ben ‘Gloiman Simpson Cycling  CANADA Briish Columbia Vancouver Noviee 34 Men Bcuq;'m MICANIS830915 27:28 037" 22.42 705 651 648 6ad
13473 MOORS, Jarie Briish Columbia Coguitlam Noviee 24 Men 733 042" 2235 133 642 635 64
14461 DHONT, Michael CANADA Britsh Columbia Vancouver Novice 53 Men O5t" 2224 700 650 653 649
15493 FRASER, Chiis Britsh Columbia Vancouver Noviee 45 Men 056" 2217 724 645 651 bus
16 522 ROBERTS, Jordan Canada BC Vancouver Novice 31 Men 106" 2205 717 647 657 655
17436 NOAKES, Ronald CANADA Briish Columbia Vancouver Novice G5 Men 0" 2 30 648 647 655
18404 OCONNOR, Kevin osx CANADA Briish Columbia Vancouver Noviee 32 Men 1127 2196 717 654 657 654
10 403 SOLHEM, Sean Glotman Simpson Cycling  CANADA Briish Columbia Bumaby Novice 41 Men 1122196 714 65 658 659
20502 TIESSEN, Dale Daryl Evans Racing CANADA Briish Golumbia Whister Novee 43 Nen 5C002006 MICANIOT404D6 2603 117 219 723 650 659 651
21451 SIMONSON, Peter Briish Columbia Vancouver Novce 25 Men 80000302 805 115 2193 731 653 651 650
22509 JESSHOPE, Simon Novice 39 Men 5507 110 261 715 650 7ol 550
23498 BEDARD., Francois Briish Columbia Vancouver Novee a2 e TEMP 2623 1327 2170 735 656 656 652
24433 BROWN, Bart CANADA Briish Columbia Langley Novice 40 Men  BC009510 MICANIST7I127 2827 136° 2165 712 702 659 713
25538 TUNNAH, Mike West Coast Cycling CANADA Britsh Columbia Vancouver Novee 4 Men  5Cooesor IMCANISTS0820 2828 137 736 647 717 646
26530 KAEMPFFER, Tyson TORCA Britsh Columbia Port Moody Novice 40 Men  BC008876 831 141" 2150 738 653 658 702
27 462 Briish Columbia Vancouver Novice 35 Men  TEMP T v52 657 701 648
28 457 or Lake Oswego  Nowice 62 Men TEMP ESUSAISSSIIO6 26:44 154" 2143 729 709 708 659
20417 FLS CANADA Britsh Columbia Vancouver Novice 33 Men  BC000401 I CANIOBA0GS 26:49 159" 2137 751 704 658 657
30501 SHAPKA, Jay Glotman Simpson Cycling  CANADA BC Vancower Novce 49 Men  BCO00461 I CANIGGE1020 28551 201" 2135 727 659 2
31 499 AVBROSI,Gregy Briish Columbia Vancouver Novice 47 Men BC004136 2653 202 2132 814 652 701 646
32541 SCOTT, Jefiiey CANADA Briish Columbia Vancouver Novice 41 Men TEMP  MICANISTG0SSI 2656 205" 2120 748 702 657 700
33496 PLUMB, Steven Alomic Racing Ciub CANADA Britsh Columbia Vancouver Novice 49 Men  BC090060 I*I CAN19660105 29:03 213" 2120 745 706 707 705
34465 RASMUSSEN, Thamas  Gastown Cycling CANADA Briish Columbia Vancouver Novee 40 Men 80007091 MCANIOTTLIOZ 2005 713 2119 745 705 T1p 701
35480 TAYLOR, Warien Canada Briish Columbia Bumaby Novice 37 Men ICAN19800323 20:16 226" 2104 756 707 707 706
36412 BAGNALL Stuart [ CANADA rish Coumiba Vacower Novee 29 Men  BCOsons1 MCANIoso0rso 2015 225" 2101 7db 731 708 736
37504 MONTGOMERY, Devin VoE 282 Vancouver Noviee 32 Men  TEMP 2019 220" 2100 745 712 712 709
36463 JAVAL Abeed Bish Columiia Vancouver Novice 47 Men  BC007255 2021 2302089 751 710 715 705
39531 SAUER, Matthew Canada. Briish Columbia Richmond Novee 28 Nen 6Cosiaii FCANISSSOTIS 2022 ZSI" 2097 802 723 102 654
0491 ASSELSTINE, brendan Noviee 33 Men 20 737 2097 7d5 653 101 143
41524 SAYERS, Chis CANADA Briish Columbia Vancouver Novie 52 Men TEP  BICANISGs0%0S 2950 230 2089 624 703 701 71
42503 RANKIN. James Briish Columbia Vancouver Novice 36 Men TEMP 2934 244" 2083 §20 708 703 704
43494 MCLEAN. Bruce ‘Alomic Racing Cii CANADA BC Vancouver Novice 47 Men  BC008615 MICANISTO0514 20:35 244" 2082 821 706 706 702
44521 SKINNER, Tom Norco Factory Team Britsh Columbia Vancouver Novice 31 Men BC007909 935 245 2082 819 712 706 658
5434 PRESSAULT, andiew CANADA Briish Columbia Vancouver Novice 37 Men  BC007610 FICANISB01006 20.35 245" 2081 742 712 718 723
46517 FALKOWSKY. graeme canada Briish Columbia Vancouver Novice 51 Men  BC004150 I CAN19660701 20.38 248" 2078 806 710 741 741
47402 IRELAND, Michael CANADA Briish Columbia vancouver Novice 50 Men  BC009498 I CAN1S670607 29.48 257 2067 816 715 73 704
48448 DEEKS, Bob Briish Columbia Whister Noviee 57 Men 2048 257 2067 813 719 713 703
49492 WONG, Jefrey CANADA Briish Columbia Vancouver Novice 41 Men 2048 258" 2066 741 713 728 726
50 445 CORRY, Bryan GANADA Briish Golumbia vancouver Novce 30 Men 5 2949 259" 2065 T41 717 734 717
51 525 LOW-BEER, Benjamin _ Gloiman Simpson Cycling  CANADA Briish Columbia Vancouver Noviee 45 Men 2057 306" 2056 827 716 707 707
52500 LEGGATT, Ken CANADA Britsh Columbia Surey. Novee 42 Nen 5Co0esas MICANIOTSOSZS 2089 305 2084 744 722 T34 718
53 460 BIGGAR, chisiopher Novee 41 Men 3004 313" 2049 814 717 712 720
51456 WHERRETT, Geoff CANADA Briish Columbia Vancouver Novice 47 Men ecnatms TAchusTONSzL 3008 317 2044 305 120 721 722
55508 ATKINSON, Michael CANADA BC Vancower Novice 50 Men 9670418 3010 319" 2041 848 710 T:05 707
56429 TENG, Vincent Canada Briish Columbia Coguitlam Novee 27 Men Tewp  MICANISB01130 3041 320 204 800 710 151 729
57478 SANCHES, Mario Glotman Simpson Cycling Briish Columbia Vancouver Novice 42 Men BC0083%0 3012 3212030 835 710 710 718
58475 MITCHELL. Gary Canada Briish Columbia Delta Novee 50 Nen sCosTas2 FCANISGTOND: 3015 a4 2035 81 725 720 712
50513 WALLIN, David Escape Velociy pb Foriius _Canada North Vancouver  Novice 60 Men 0570515 3017 326 2034 823 719 121 714
60455 ROTH, Bran CANADA Briish Columbia Vancouver Novce 30 Men  BCD00620 MCANIGTO111: 3010 320 2091 814 724 123 717
61 526 LAM, Hubert CANADA Briish Golumbia Novce 40 Men  BC007960 FICANIOT70425 30.19 320" 2031 846 706 T:17 710
62458 LOTNICK. Dwayne CANADA &C Langley Noviee 56 Men 0205 3020 339" 2020 755 722 123 149
63512 CANAVAN, Philppe Urited Velo CANADA Britsh Columbia Surey. Novice 41 Men AisTooso: 3033 943 2045 T2 T3 T4 792
64418 MOORE, Joseph CANADA Britsh Columbia Vancouver Novee 51 Men 509347 MCANIoRG0T08 3054 Jas 2018 a7 730 T2 126
65 443 USHER, David North Shore Road Bike  CANADA Brvsh Colimbia Nors vancolver  Nowca 52 Men  BCO00300 Il CANASGS0TIG 50,42 355 2006 523 727 715 743
66534 REVELL Chris ish Coluria Burnaby Novice 33 Men  TEMP 3045 355" 2003 851 722 719 713
67 528 WELLMAN, Hugh canadian vanc Noviee 41 Men TEMP  MICANISTSIZ05 30.45 355" 2003 838 720 726 722
68495 JENKINS, Rod s Coumbia arbldigiands Novee oL Men _Bcostss 3047 357 2000 846 720 719 722
69410 MCBEATH, Geaffrey Escape Velociy pb Fortius _ CANADA Briish Columbia Vancouver Novice 51 Men  BC001700 FICANIS660919 3051 4007 1997 818 73¢ 731 7.28
70417 BOMAN, Harry CANADA Britsh Columbia Surey Novice d5 Men  BC006244 MICANISTII1S 3052 402" 1095 840 726 726 720
71 511 PHILP, bean Briish Columbia vancouver Novce 47 Men _TEVP 3055 404" 1097 803 739 736 737
72533 FOURIE, Johan Novice 57 Men 3055 405" 1991 821 721 741 732
73437 THOMPSON. Mike CANADA vancouve Noviee 50 Men ecagom TCAN19671000 3085 405" 1091 751 740 744 741
74468 MATTHEWS, Dave CANADA be norhvancowverNovee 56 Men FICANI9611017 3057 406" 19.90 842 720 728 727
75505 VERRALL, Paui Biish Columbia Vancomer Novee a1 wen T 3104 4147 1982 822 733 735 734
76435 BOGNAR, Ken CANADA Briish Columbia Surre Nove 40 Men  BCD02265 MICANISTIOToZ 3107 416 1080 805 740 141 738
77420 NG, Ben Glotman Simpson Cycing New Westminster  Nowce 32 Men BC007156 3114 423" 1972 806 736 749 742
78515 MACKEY, Ryan janco ovice 40 Men  TEMP 31110 426" 1967 847 720 731 732
79543 LONG, jd vancouver 33 Men 119 429" 1 739 742 750
80488 KUSY, Mait canada Vancouwer Novce 25 Men  BC008760 FICANIOBO060 3123 433" 1962 851 729 1:35 728
81442 SKIDNORE, Michael Ridge Meadows BIX CANADA PiftMeadows  Novice 40 Men 6 770323 3120 438 1957 854 729 137 129
82467 KEEPING, Tim CANADA Coquilam Novice 37 Men  BC096398 I*I CAN19800106 3120 438" 1956 834 740 743 733
83537 MILLS, Brent CANADA Vancouer Novce 33 Men  BC006670 MCANIOBA0910 3135 sas” 1950 843 736 Td5 731
84 427 CHISHAM, Jason CANADA Vancouver Novice 45 Men  BC006626 MICANIS720128 3144 454" 1940 853 728 7al 742
85449 HEWAT. Nike Portcoquifam  Nowice 50 Men _BC087620 3146 456" 1939 841 729 743 753
85466 PARSON: New Wesiminsier Novice 44 Men BC009445 3147 456" 1938 902 726 737 741
87422 THORNBURN, Biian CANADA Briish Columbia Surey Novice 44 Men  BC000721 MICANIS73011T 3205 515" 1910 851 737 743 754
86520 ABDALKHANI. arman Novice 40 Men  TEMP 3213 523" 1911 854 729 745 806
8944 COUSINEAU, Ryan CANADA iiish Columbia Port Moody Novice 44 Men  BC090554 IICANIST31005 32116 525" 1000 812 750 804 509
90486 AINSWORTH, Michae! Canada Briish Columbia Vancouver Novice 54 Men  BC097307 I CAN19630416 32116 525° 1900 853 725 803 756
91490 LIDSTONE, Ryan Novice 29 Men  TEMP 3223 533" 1902 829 743 807 803
92520 ALLISON, Bruce iish Columbia Vancouver Noviee 57 Men  TEMP 3204 5347 1901 905 Tdd 152 7ad
93483 FINNIGAN, Cameron Escape Velociy pb Foris CANADA Britsh Columbia Coguitlam Novice 54 Men  BC007162 FICAN1S630907 3229 539" 1896 856 7.2 749 502
94532 HOLLEY. robert CANADA Briish Columbia Vancouver Novce 61 Men  BC009504 MCANIOS60429 3235 545° 1890 858 743 156 756
95467 BRENNAN, Andrew tish Comba Nt Vancowerflowce 4 Nen BCOOTT43. 3245 550" 1881 839 736 839 750
9540 HOY. Kyio CANADA Britsh Columbia vanco Novice 34 Men TEMP  ICANIS831123 3305 614" 1862 851 756 815 604
97457 GREENE, Rob CANADA B ot e anco T Nows 24 en  BontSta M CanTonties 3508 G5 s Gob a0 Te4 o8
96510 ATWATER, John Novice 43 Men  TEMP 3310 620" 1857 857 759 813 801
99506 REICHERT, Clayton Briish Columbia vancouver Novice 59 Men  TEMP 3321 631" 1646 923 745 817 75
100 514 DOWNEY, Patick Briish Columbia North Vancouver  Novice 57 Men  TEMP 3332 641" 1837 844 721 719 1007
1011000 NG, Keith Ginu Force CANADA BC Vancower Novice 32 Men BC000445 0 3427 737" 1767 817 820 826 624
102 518 ARTEFICIO. Jay CANADA Brtish Columbia Bunaby Novee 42 Nen TENP  MICANIOTSIo0s 3438 74T 1779 80v 820 83 520
103426 DE ROT, Rober Daryl Evans Racing CANADA Briish Columbia North Vancouver  Novce 43 Men  BC090463 MICANIG7A1117 34l 751" 17.75 915 816 837 833
104 450 VERLAAN., Pau CANADA Novice 54 Men TEMP  IICAN19630520 3453 802 1766 852 B52 827 643
105 472 LUEY. Amold Briish Columbia Burnaby Novee 52 Men  TEMP 3511 820 1751 947 817 820 642
106507 TOWILL, Nick Wighty Cyeing Briish Columbia Vancouver Novice 39 Men  TEMP 3514 823" 1746 848 830 900 847
107423 FANG, Raphael CANADA Britsh Columbia Port Moody Novice 45 Men  BC006297 FICANIST21207 3547 856" 1721 903 B38 904 501
106441 WHALEN, Peter Team GIANT Vancouver  CANADA BC PiftMeadows Novice 22 Men BC002210 1M CANI9050111 2657 -1lap 17.14 902 854 901
109 519 HUGHES, Travis Canada 8 Vancouver Novice 45 Men  TEMP 0114 2704 Llap 1706 902 659 9:04
110 527 KERR. Sean CANADA Briish Columbia Vancouver Novice 42 Men  TEMP  IPICANISTSO118 27.13 -1lap 1697 921 B52 901
111485 BOULIANE, Join Britsh Columbia Vancouver Novice 45 Men BC003d 21 tlap 1680 935 837 9:00
112516 BARANYI, Geza CANADA BC Vancowver Novice 65 Men BC000080 I CAN19520908 2836 -1lap 1615 952 913 931

oNS
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Vanier Park-Beginner C
October 02, 2016
U13 (Men)

E S P E Il'l 10.26 km, 4 laps of 2.57 km, winner: 32:27 - 18.98 km/h
|
e T L @ BN e R I !

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. StateProv City Category Age Gender License UCICode Time Gap km/h Lapl Lap2 Lap3 Lap4
1 960 MCCALLUM, Cam DEVO pb Fortius CANADA British Columbia langley u13 12 Men BC091396 I*1 CAN20050621 32:27 18.98 9119 7:45 7:42 741
2 964 SKIDMORE, Vohn CANADA BC Pitt Meadows ~ U13 9 Men BC090704 I+l CAN20080207 34:00 -1lap 13.58 11:21 10:47 11:52
3 962 LAWSON, andrew British Columbia north vancouver U13 12 Men TEMP 38:19 -1llap 12.05 13:28 12:08 12:44
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Vanier Park-Beginner C
October 02, 2016
U15 (Men)

E S P E Il'l 10.26 km, 4 laps of 2.57 km, winner: 27:47 - 22.16 km/h
|
e T L @ BN e R I !

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. StateProv City Category Age Gender License UCICode Time Gap km/h Lap 1l Lap?2 Lap 3 Lap 4
1 922 RODGERS, Lief DEVO pb Fortius CANADA British Columbia Port Moody u1s 14 Men BC091773 I*I CAN20030908 27:47 22.16 7:05 6:48 6:54 7:00
2 920 MOORE, Manu DEVO pb Fortius Canada British Columbia Vancouver u1s 13 Men BC091731 Il CAN20040611 28:06 0'19" 21.91 7:16 6:57 6:57 6:56
3 924 BISHOP, Sasha DEVO pb Fortius Canada British Columbia North Vancouver U15 13 Men BC097290 I“1 CAN20040308 29:18 1'30" 21.02 7:44 7:08 7:10 7:15
4 926 RYTIR, Patrik  DEVO pb Fortius CANADA British Columbia Maple Ridge u1s 13 Men BC090374 1“1 CAN20040125 29:38 1'51" 20.78 7:47 T7:13 7:20 7:18
5 925 29:52 2'04" 20.62 7:39 7:21 7:28 7:25
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Bib
631
940
602
617
634
626
610
620
628
629
600
942
640
636
623
615
635
616
608
627
639
603
944
946
642
641
618
614
612
630
632
638
983
606
945
604
605
981
980
637
633
613
611
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Name

TALMAN, Anna
UJFALUSI, Lilly
BARR, Christine
DREW, Kate
GENAILLE, Lora
MARSHALL, lauren
DYCK, Alanna
KOURLINE, Chelsea
MCCONKEY, Jennifer
TROYER, Pamela
TAYLOR, Sonia
WELBOURN, Josie
LOO, Nancy
LEVESQUE, melanie
FINKENBINE, Jennifer
CAROLAN, Erin
SEAWARD, Dayna

WILLOBEE, Emily
CRIPPS, stephanie
DLUGON, Teresa
CUMMINGS, Jennifer
WUERR, Astrid

LILLEY, Alisha
PASTERNAK, Amalie
KNEZ, Barbara
PETERSON, Michelle
BOWEN, Meryn
SCRUTTON, madeleine
KEOGH, Allison
BRUCCULIERI, Diana
BARTEL, Donna
RODGERS, Geza
HARRISON, Gail
COLES-LYSTER, Kaelen
DELORME, Jessica
HUDSON, Carla
RYTIROVA, Katrin
UJFALUSI, Susanna
LABERGE, Nadine
MACMILLAN, Heather
MASTERMAN, Stephanie

PE

Team
Trek Red Truck P/b Mosaic Homes
DEVO pb Fortius

Independent
Glotman Simpson Cycling
Glotman Simpson Cycling

Glotman Simpson Cycling
Escape Velocity pb Fortius

Independent

DEVO pb Fortius

Glotman Simpson Cycling

DEVO pb Fortius
CrossRoad Racing

TaG Cycling Race Team
Funeral

DEVO pb Fortius
Escape Velocity pb Fortius

Nat.
Canadian
Canada

CANADA
canada
Canada

CANADA
CANADA
CANADA
canada
Canada

UNITED STATES

Canada
CANADA
CANADA

Canada
CANADA

CANADA

CANADA
CANADA
CANADA
CANADA
CANADA
Canada

CANADA
CANADA
CANADA

StateProv
Alberta

British Columbia
British Columbia
British Columbia
British Columbia
BC

British Columbia
British Columbia
British Columbia
British Columbia
British Columbia
British Columbia
British Columbia
British Columbia
British Columbia
British Columbia
British Columbia

British Columbia
British Columbia
British Columbia
British Columbia
British Columbia
British Columbia
British Columbia
British Columbia
British Columbia
BC

British Columbia
British Columbia
British Columbia
British Columbia
British Columbia
British Columbia
British Columbia
British Columbia
British Columbia
British Columbia
British Columbia

British Columbia
British Columbia

City

Edmonton

New Westminster
Vancouver

North Vancouver
Vancouver

Vancouver
Vancouver
North Vancouver
Vancouver
Vancouver
North Vancouver

Vancouver
North Vancouver
Vancouver
Vancouver

Vancouver

north vancouver
Vancouver
langley
Vancouver

North Vancouver
Whistler
Vancouver
Langley
Vancouver
vancouver
Vancouver
Garibaldi Highlands
Delta

Port Moody
North Vancouver
Maple Ridge
Vancouver
Vancouver
Maple Ridge
New Westminster

Vancouver
Vancouver

2016/11/14 14:16:39
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Category Age Gender License

Novice
u1s

Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
u1s

Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice

Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
uUls5

uUl5

Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
u13

Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
u13

uU13

Novice
Novice
Novice

20
14
30
47
39
29
38
38
34
29

Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women

Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women

AB60295
BC090057
BC009341
TEMP
BC093167
BC095251
BC097838
BC009456
BC097104
BC007830
BC095481
BC006422
BC07979
BC097418
BC009338
TEMP
BC007831

BC006561
TEMP
TEMP
BC097746
BC094708
BC093937
BC009473
TEMP
BC009372
BC001458XXX
TEMP
BC006469
TEMP
TEMP
BC091774
BC006326
BC092364
TEMP
BC096519
BC096443
BC096763
TEMP
TEMP
BC009382

Vanier Park-Beginner C
October 02, 2016
Beginner Combined (Women)
10.26 km, 4 laps of 2.57 km, winner: 29:55 - 20.58 km/h

UCICode

I+1 CAN19970911

11 CAN20031204
TEMP

141 CAN19780520
141 CAN19880705
141 CAN19791231

11 CAN19880203
11 CAN19890602
I+l CAN20031110
I+l CAN19790515
11 CAN19830421

E= USA19830513

141 CAN19791208
1“1 CAN20040119
1“1 CAN20040919

141 CAN19750425
1“1 CAN19801012

141 CAN19780213

1+ CAN20060702
11 CAN19690424
11 CAN20021204
I+1 CAN19851017
1+ CAN19700805
I+l CAN20060711
1+ CAN20060110
I+l CAN19750712
I+1 CAN19671222

Gap

027"
0'48"
0'50"
0'51"
1'00"
1'15"
1'18"
1'19"
120"
122"
133"
1'33"
152"
1'55"
2'04"
2'05"
2'37"
2'51"
3'09"
311"
3'49"
3'54"
3'58"
4'11"
421"
423"
4'38"
4'47"
4'56"
5'00"
5'32"
5'33"
6'04"
6'26"
627"
6'43"
6'53"
7'26"
7'52"
-1 lap
-1 lap

km/h Lap 1l Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4

20.58
20.28
20.04
20.02
20.01
19.92
19.76
19.72
19.71
19.71
19.68
19.57
19.56
19.37

8:15
8:20
8:20
8:20
8:36
8:41
8:33
8:20
8:46
8:26
8:31
8:23
8:53
8:46
8:40
8:40
8:53
8:55
8:43
8:59
9:20
9:17
9:19
9:29
9:26
9:15
9:33
9:26
9:17
9:38
9:16
9:40
9:18
9:28
9:26
9:23
9:52
9:47
9:44
10:29
12:22
11:16

7:09
7:04
7:26
7:35
7:28
7:33
7:31
7:29
7:29
7:32
7:39
7:49
7:34
7:43
7:49
7:49
7:38
7:48
7:59
8:05
8:00
8:08
8:10
8:07
8:18
8:09
8:14
8:18
8:33
8:21
8:35
8:36
8:26
8:40
8:32
8:39
8:45
8:38
8:48
9:16
10:16
11:47

7:14
7:22
7:32
7:32
7:26
7:24
7:34
7:36
7:35
7:37
7:38
7:41
7:41
7:44
7:46
7:45
7:41
7:54
7:55
8:00
7:57
8:08
8:08
8:07
8:20
8:37
8:20
8:24
8:29
8:31
8:35
8:33
8:42
8:54
9:22
9:11
9:03
9:03
9:37
8:56
10:48
11:49

7:17
7:36
7:25
7:19
7:15
7:17
7:33
7:48
7:25
7:41
7:30
7:35
7:20
7:34
7:36
7:46
7:48
7:56
8:11
8:00
7:49
8:10
8:12
8:11
8:03
8:15
8:11
8:26
8:23
8:22
8:30
8:39
9:03
8:57
9:02
9:08
8:59
9:20
9:13
9:07
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Vanier Park-Beginner C
October 02, 2016
Novice (Women)

E

SC

LA

PE

/| DEVO

10.26 km, 4 laps of 2.57 km, winner: 28:55 - 20.58 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. StateProv City Category Age Gender License UCICode Time Gap km/h LaplLap2 Lap3 Lap4
1 631 TALMAN, Anna Trek Red Truck P/b Mosaic Homes Canadian Alberta Edmonton Novice 20 Women AB60295 I*1 CAN19970911 29:55 20.58 8:15 7:09 7:14 7:17
2 602 BARR, Christine British Columbia Vancouver Novice 30 Women BC009341 TEMP 30:43 0'48" 20.04 8:20 7:26 7:32 7:25
3 617 DREW, Kate British Columbia North Vancouver ~ Novice 47 Women TEMP 30:46 0'50" 20.02 8:20 7:35 7:32 7:19
4 634 GENAILLE, Lora Independent CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Novice 39 Women BC093167 1“1 CAN19780520 30:46 051" 20.01 8:36 7:28 7:26 7:15
5 626 MARSHALL, lauren Glotman Simpson Cycling canada BC Novice 29 Women BC095251 1“1 CAN19880705 30:55 1'00" 19.92 8:41 7:33 7:24 7:17
6 610 DYCK, Alanna Canada British Columbia Vancouver Novice 38 Women BC097838 1“1 CAN19791231 31:10 1'15" 19.76 8:33 7:31 7:34 7:33
7 620 KOURLINE, Chelsea British Columbia Vancouver Novice 38 Women BC009456 31:13 1'18" 19.72 8:20 7:29 7:36 7:48
8 628 MCCONKEY, Jennifer Glotman Simpson Cycling British Columbia North Vancouver Novice 34 Women BC097104 31:15 1'19" 19.71 846 7:29 7:35 7:25
9 629 TROYER, Pamela CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Novice 29 Women BCO007830 1“1 CAN19880203 31:15 1'20" 19.71 8:26 7:32 7:37 7:41
10 600 TAYLOR, Sonia Glotman Simpson Cycling CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Novice 28 Women BC095481 I+1 CAN19890602 31:18 122" 19.68 8:31 7:39 7:38 7:30
11 640 LOO, Nancy canada British Columbia Novice 38 Women BC07979 1“1 CAN19790515 31:29 1'33" 19.56 8:53 7:34 7:41 7:20
12 636 LEVESQUE, melanie Independent Canada British Columbia Vancouver Novice 34 Women BC097418 I+1 CAN19830421 31:48 1'52" 19.37 8:46 7:43 7:44 7:34
13 623 FINKENBINE, Jennifer British Columbia North Vancouver Novice 45 Women BC009338 31:50 1'55" 19.34 8:40 7:49 7:46 7:36
14 615 CAROLAN, Erin British Columbia Vancouver Novice 27 Women TEMP 32:00 2'04" 19.25 8:40 7:49 7:45 7:46
15 635 SEAWARD, Dayna British Columbia Vancouver Novice 33 Women BC007831 32:00 2'05" 19.24 8:53 7:38 7:41 7:48
16 616 32:32 2'37" 18.93 8:55 7:48 7:54 7:56
17 608 WILLOBEE, Emily UNITED STATES British Columbia Vancouver Novice 34 Women BCO006561 E= USA19830513 32:47 2'51" 18.79 8:43 7:59 7:55 8:11
18 627 CRIPPS, stephanie British Columbia north vancouver Novice 48 Women TEMP 33:04 3'09" 18.62 8:59 8:05 8:00 8:00
19 639 DLUGON, Teresa British Columbia Vancouver Novice 58 Women TEMP 33:.06 3'11" 18.60 9:20 8:00 7:57 7:49

20 603 CUMMINGS, Jennifer Canada British Columbia langley Novice 38 Women BC097746 1“1 CAN19791208 33:44 3'49" 18.26 9:17 8:08 8:08 8:10
21 642 PASTERNAK, Amalie British Columbia Whistler Novice 33 Women BC009473 34:07 4'11" 18.05 9:26 8:18 8:20 8:03
22 641 KNEZ, Barbara British Columbia Vancouver Novice 41 Women TEMP 34:17 421" 1797 9:15 8:09 8:37 8:15
23 618 PETERSON, Michelle Canada British Columbia Langley Novice 42 Women BC009372 1“1 CAN19750425 34:18 4'23" 17.95 9:33 8:14 8:20 8:11
24 614 BOWEN, Meryn CANADA BC Vancouver Novice 37 Women BC001458XXX 1“1 CAN19801012 34:34 4'38" 17.82 9:26 8:18 8:24 8:26
25 612 SCRUTTON, madeleine British Columbia vancouver Novice 28 Women TEMP 34:42 447" 17.75 9:17 8:33 8:29 8:23
26 630 KEOGH, Allison Glotman Simpson Cycling CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Novice 39 Women BC006469 1“1 CAN19780213 34:52 4'56" 17.67 9:38 8:21 8:31 8:22
27 632 BRUCCULIERI, Diana British Columbia Garibaldi Highlands Novice 30 Women TEMP 34:55 5'00" 17.63 9:16 8:35 8:35 8:30
28 638 BARTEL, Donna British Columbia Delta Novice 52 Women TEMP 35:27 5'32" 17.37 9:40 8:36 8:33 8:39
29 606 HARRISON, Gail CrossRoad Racing CANADA British Columbia North Vancouver  Novice 48 Women BC006326 I« CAN19690424 35:59 6'04" 17.11 9:28 8:40 8:54 8:57
30 945 COLES-LYSTER, Kaelen TaG Cycling Race Team CANADA British Columbia Maple Ridge Novice 15 Women BC092364 1“1 CAN20021204 36:22 6'26" 16.93 9:26 8:32 9:22 9:02
31 604 DELORME, Jessica Funeral CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Novice 32 Women TEMP 1“1 CAN19851017 36:22 627" 16.93 9:23 8:39 9:11 9:08
32 605 HUDSON, Carla CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Novice 47 Women BC096519 1“1 CAN19700805 36:38 6'43" 16.81 9:52 8:45 9:03 8:59
33 637 LABERGE, Nadine CANADA Novice 42 Women TEMP 1“1 CAN19750712 37:48 7'52" 16.29 10:29 9:16 856 9:07
34 633 MACMILLAN, Heather CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Novice 50 Women TEMP 1“1 CAN19671222 33:26 -1lap 13.81 12:22 10:16 10:48
35 613 MASTERMAN, Stephanie British Columbia Vancouver Novice 48 Women BC009382 34:52 -1lap 13.25 11:16 11:47 11:49

DNS 611

Powered by CrossMgr (sites.google.com/site/crossmgrsoftware)  2016/11/14 14:16:39 Page1/1



sites.google.com/site/crossmgrsoftware

Vanier Park-Beginner C
October 02, 2016
U13 (Women)

E S c P E Il.' 10.26 km, 4 laps of 2.57 km, winner: 34:29 - 17.36 km/h
|

: -/ V

¥ E LD LI 117 r

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. StateProv City Category Age Gender License UCICode Time Gap km/h Lap1l Lap2 Lap 3 Lap 4
1 983 RODGERS, Geza  DEVO pb Fortius CANADA British Columbia Port Moody u13 11 Women BC091774 I*I CAN20060702 35:29 17.36 9:18 8:26 8:42 9:03
2 981 RYTIROVA, Katrin  DEVO pb Fortius Canada British Columbia Maple Ridge U13 11 Women BC096443 1)l CAN20060711 36:48 1'20" 16.73 9:47 8:38 9:03 9:20
3 980 UJFALUSI, Susanna Escape Velocity pb Fortius CANADA British Columbia New Westminster U13 11 Women BC096763 Il CAN20060110 37:22 1'53" 16.48 9:44 848 9:37 9:13

Powered by CrossMgr (sites.google.com/site/crossmagrsoftware)  2016/11/14 14:16:39 Page1/1



sites.google.com/site/crossmgrsoftware

Vanier Park-Beginner C
October 02, 2016
U15 (Women)

E S P E Il'l 10.26 km, 4 laps of 2.57 km, winner: 29:22 - 20.28 km/h
|
e T L @ BN e R I !

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. StateProv City Category Age Gender License UCICode Time Gap km/h Lap 1l Lap2 Lap 3 Lap4
1 940 UJFALUSI, Lilly DEVO pb Fortius Canada British Columbia New Westminster U15 14 Women BC090057 I“l CAN20031204 30:22 20.28 8:20 7:04 7:22 7:36
2 942 WELBOURN, Josie Escape Velocity pb Fortius CANADA British Columbia North Vancouver U15 14 Women BCO006422 Il CAN20031110 31:28 1'06" 19.57 8:23 7:49 7:41 7:35
3 944 WUERR, Astrid CANADA British Columbia Vancouver u1s5 13 Women BC094708 Il CAN20040119 33:49 327" 18.21 9:19 8:10 8:08 8:12
4 946 LILLEY, Alisha DEVO pb Fortius CANADA British Columbia North Vancouver U15 13 Women BC093937 Il CAN20040919 33:54 3'31" 18.17 9:29 8:07 8:07 8:11
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